

(I)
DATI TECNICI

- Pressione dinamica minima0,5 bar
- Pressione massima di esercizio (statica).....10 bar
- Pressione di esercizio raccomandata (statica)..1-5 bar

(N.B.: per pressioni superiori a 5 bar si consiglia di installare un riduttore di pressione)

- Pressione massima di prova (statica).....16 bar
 - Temperatura acqua calda massima80°C
 - Temperatura acqua calda consigliata.....60°C
- (per risparmio energetico)

	PORTATA	
PRESSIONE	BOCCA	DOCCETTA
0,5 bar	4,10 l/m	1,40 l/m
1 bar	6,00 l/m	2,65 l/m
2 bar	8,75 l/m	4,30 l/m
3 bar	10,75 l/m	5,50 l/m
4 bar	12,45 l/m	6,60 l/m
5 bar	13,95 l/m	7,50 l/m

Portata getto aerato con resistenza silenziosa della classe di portata B (25,2l/min a 3 bar)

Portata getto aerato con resistenza silenziosa della classe di portata B (25,2l/min a 3 bar)

Per un corretto montaggio dei flessibili di alimentazione acqua calda e fredda seguire tali accorgimenti:

- avvitare al rubinetto i flessibili usando una chiave da 11 mm. (per i tubetti in rame usare una chiave da 13 mm.) posizionata nelle apposite fresature, evitando di serrarli con eccessiva coppia.
- collegare la valvola deviatrice (6) ai flessibili come in figura
- avvitare le calotte G.3/8” ai raccordi dell’impianto usando una chiave da 19 mm.

IMPORTANTE evitare di fare presa sulla bussola del flessibile con chiavi esagonali o pinze regolabili che potrebbero compromettere la durata del flessibile stesso.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA VALVOLA MISCELATRICE A DISCHI CERAMICI

- Chiudere le entrate dell’acqua calda e dell’acqua fredda.
- Togliere la placchetta di copertura foro (1) e svitare il grano di bloccaggio (2) utilizzando una chiave a frugola da 3 mm.
- Sfilare la leva e scalzare il cappuccio (3) tirandolo verso l’alto.
- Svitare la calotta (4) tramite chiave da 32 mm. e sfilare la valvola miscelatrice (5).
- Inserire la nuova valvola miscelatrice facendo attenzione che non rimanga sporczia tra piano e guarnizioni.
- Avvitare la calotta (4) tramite CHIAVE DINAMOMETRICA applicando una coppia di serraggio di 10 Nm.
- Inserire il cappuccio e rimontare la leva.

(F)
DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

- Pression dynamique minimum.....0,5 bar
- Pression maximum de service (statique).....10 bar
- Pression de service recommandée (statique)..1-5 bar

(N.B.: pour pressions supérieures à 5 bar on conseille d’installer un réducteur de pression)

- Pression maximum d’épreuve (statique).....16 bar
 - Température eau chaude maximum80°C
 - Température eau chiude conseillée.....60°C
- (pour economies d’énergie)

	DÉBIT	
PRESSION	BEC	DOUCHETTE
0,5 bar	4,10 l/m	1,40 l/m
1 bar	6,00 l/m	2,65 l/m
2 bar	8,75 l/m	4,30 l/m
3 bar	10,75 l/m	5,50 l/m
4 bar	12,45 l/m	6,60 l/m
5 bar	13,95 l/m	7,50 l/m

Débit jet moussant avec aérateur classe B (25,2l/min a 3 bar)

Débit jet moussant avec aérateur classe B (25,2l/min a 3 bar)

Débit jet moussant avec aérateur classe B (25,2l/min a 3 bar)

Respectez S.V.P. les indications suivantes, pour une installation correcte des flexibles d’alimentation de l’eau chaude et froide:

- visser les flexibles au corp du robinet, à l’aide d’une clé de 11 mm. (pour les tubes en cuivre utilise rune clé de 13 mm.), qui doit être positionnée dans les fraisages spécifiques, en évitant de les serer trop.
- Relier le clapet inverseur (6) aux flexibles tout comme démontré dans l’image
- Visser les calottes G.3/8” aux raccords de connexion, en utilisant une clé de 19 mm.

IMPORTANT: Eviter de faire prise sur la frette de blocage du flexible avec clés ou pinces réglables, qui pourraient compromettre la durée du flexible même.

REPLACEMENT DE LA CARTOUCHE A’ DISQUES CERAMIQUES

- Fermer les entrées de l’eau chaude et de l’eau froide.
- Enlever la plaquette de couverture trou (1) et dévisser le grain de blocage (2) en utilisant une clé hexagonale de 3 mm.
- Extraire le levier et ôter la rosace (3) en tirant vers le haut.
- Dévisser l’écrou (4) avec la clé de 32 mm. et extraire la cartouche (5).
- Insérer la nouvelle cartouche en faisant attention qu’il ne reste pas des incrustations entre plan et joints.
- Visser l’écrou (4) avec CLE DYNAMOMETRIQUE en appliquant un couple de serrage de 10 Nm.
- Insérer la rosace et remonter le levier.

(GB)
TECHNICAL DATA

- Minimum dynamic pressure0,5 bar
- Maximum operational pressure (static)... 10 bar
- Recommended operational pressure(static)..1-5 bar

(N.B.: for pressures higher than 5 bar we

- suggest the installation of a pressure reducer)
 - Maximum test pressure (static).....16 bar
 - Maximum hot water temperature80°C
 - Suggested hot water temperature60°C
- (for energy saving)

	FLOW RATE	
PRESSURE	SPOUT	SHOWER
0,5 bar	4,10 l/m	1,40 l/m
1 bar	6,00 l/m	2,65 l/m
2 bar	8,75 l/m	4,30 l/m
3 bar	10,75 l/m	5,50 l/m
4 bar	12,45 l/m	6,60 l/m
5 bar	13,95 l/m	7,50 l/m

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Airspray flow rate with hydraulic resistance of flow rate class B (25,2 l/min at 3 bar)

Huber
AQUA EMOTIONS

Huber srl
Via Brughiere, 50
28017 - San Maurizio (NO)

Tel. +39 0322 967783
Fax +39 0322 967797

e-mail: huber@huberitalia.com

Cod. 0100960000 Ed. 1.0



LESS LONG

LL 00457 0

Informazioni Tecniche

Informations Techniques

Technical Product Information

Informacion técnica

Technische Produktinformation

Technische Informatie

